Financial liabilities (1 172 498)   (4 082)   (311 342)   (71 875)   (6 529)
Net variable rate instruments (221 922)   (2 232)   (56 928)   (61 988)   (3 025)

Variable rate instruments
Denominated in

Fixed rate instruments Gross amount

Financial assets 698 132
Financial liabilities (331 467)
Net fixed rate instruments 366 665

HUF CHF EUR USD Other currencies

Financial assets 718 166   1 083   204 795   3 068   2 300
Financial liabilities (819 717)   (4 178)   (244 900)   (68 296)   (5 097)
Net variable rate instruments (101 551)   (3 095)   (40 105)   (65 228)   (2 797)

Variable rate instruments
Denominated in

MKB Bank Nyrt.  Data in HUF million except stated otherwise
Separate Financial Statements as at 31 December 2020

57/150

An analysis of the Bank’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates is as
follows:

6.12

2020 Effect on equity Effect on P/L

HUF
200 bp increase (18 479)   2 701

200 bp decrease 30 077   (1 183)
CHF

200 bp increase -   (30)
200 bp decrease -   (20)

EUR
200 bp increase 5 549   382
200 bp decrease (943)   1 253

USD
200 bp increase (546)   (17)
200 bp decrease 299   (358)

Other currencies
200 bp increase 9   24
200 bp decrease (7)   (32)

in HUF millions

FCY Yield curve stress Yield curve stress Adverse case
+ 200 Bp - 200 Bp

EUR 5 549   (943)   (943)
USD (546)   299   (546)
CHF -   -   -
GBP 1   (1)   (1)
JPY -   -   -

Others (18 472)   30 071   (18 485)
Total (13 468)   29 426   (19 975)

2020

MKB Bank Nyrt.  Data in HUF million except stated otherwise
Separate Financial Statements as at 31 December 2020

58/150

The amount of change, during the period and cumulatively, in the fair value of the financial
liabilities designated as at fair value through profit or loss, that is attributable to changes in the
credit risk of that liabilities are the followings:

6.13

The amount which reflects on changes in market conditions for these liabilities as changes in
interest rate is estimated as follows:

2019 Effect on equity Effect on P/L

HUF
200 bp increase (22 090)   (2 681)